CH \$165.00 32938;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517139

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name FROM Alacrity Renovations Services, LLC TO Alacrity Renovation Services, LLC previously recorded on Reel 006605 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.		Renovations Services, LLC TO Alacrity Renovation Services, LLC previously recorded on Reel 006605 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LF, LLC		03/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alacrity Renovation Services, LLC
Street Address:	360 E. 10th Avenue, Suite 400
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3293826	ALACNET	
Registration Number:	4323818	CONTRACTORS@ONCE	
Registration Number:	5006535	ALACRITY	
Registration Number:	5007043	ALACRITY SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5125945	RESOLVE	
Registration Number:	5358517	FIRE N ICE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7047570713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 758 4927

Email: Trademarks@lowes.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Goode

Address Line 1: 1000 Lowe's Boulevard

Address Line 4: Mooresville, NORTH CAROLINA 28117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Goode
SIGNATURE:	/swgoode/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0975

900492365

DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=B07B. Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif				
source=B07B. Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif				
source=B07B. Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0976

EXHIBIT D - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into as of March 29, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between LF, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Alacrity Renovations Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto that are used by Assignee in its business (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the mutual covenants in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives, acquires and accepts all of Assignor's right, title and worldwide interest, in and to the Trademarks, including (a) all of the goodwill associated or connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks; (b) all registrations obtained by Assignor for the Trademarks, if any, including all extensions and renewals thereof; (c) the right to file any document to maintain the Trademarks and any associated registrations; (d) all common law trademark rights in the Trademarks; (e) the right to file applications for registration of the Trademarks worldwide; and (f) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of the Trademarks and collect and retain all damages, settlements and proceeds recovered therefrom; and all rights corresponding with any of the foregoing throughout the world.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

9527439

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

LF, LLC

Name: Soott Goode

Title: Secretary

ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC

Name: Tiffany L. Mason

Title: Senior Vice President, Corporate Finance

and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0978

EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ALACNET	3,293,826	09/18/07	78/855,398	04/06/2006
ALACRITY	5,006,535	07/26/2016	86/813,635	11/09/2015
ALACRITY SERVICES	5,007,043	07/26/2016	86/827,560	11/20/2015
CONTRACTORS@ONCE	4,323,818	04/23/2013	85/714,274	08/27/2012
FIRE N ICE	5,358,517	12/19/2017	87/360,119	03/06/2017
RESOLVE	5,125,945	1/17/2017	87/010,569	04/22/2016

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

9527439

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0979